Official Giveaway/Sweepstakes Rules

Lacey Westerby and Country Wife Chronicles are represented and used interchangeably

as "Country Wife Chronicles" in the following terms and conditions.

- i. Title. Wife on Fire Challenge August 2017 Giveaway.
- ii. **No Purchase Necessary**. No purchase or payment of any kind is necessary to enter or win giveaway. A purchase won't improve an individual's chance of winning.
- iii. Promotion Description. Giveaway begins August 28th at 9:00 AM CST and closes on September 2nd at 11:59 PM CST. All entries for this giveaway through Country Wife Chronicles must be received on or before 11:59 PM CST on September 2nd to be eligible to win a prize. Administrator may be contacted at countrywifechronicles@gmail.com.
- iv. **Eligibility**. Entrants must be over the age of 18 and a legal resident of the United States.
- v. **Prize**. Giveaway prize is one (1) paperback copy of *The 5 Love Languages: The Secret to Love that Lasts* by Gary Chapman. Retail value of \$9.59.
- vi. **How to Enter**. Official entry occurs by leaving a comment on the "Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 4}: It's the Grand Finale!" post that is approved by Country Wife Chronicles. Only one comment will be counted toward entry in this sweepstakes. Multiple comments on the "Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 4}: It's the Grand Finale!" post will not increase individual's odds of winning. Subsequent entries determined to be submitted with the same email address or from the same individual using multiple email addresses may be declared ineligible. Entries submitted by a bot or an automated service will be declared ineligible.
- vii. **Optional Additional Entry**. A single additional entry may be obtained by completing any one (1) of the following:
 - a. Comment on any one (1) of the three other Wife on Fire Challenge blog posts (Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 1}: Introducing the Wife on Fire Challenge, Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 2}: Be a Wife on Fire, or Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 3}: Halfway There!).
 - b. Like and comment on one (1) of the Wife on Fire Challenge tweets on the Country Wife Chronicles Twitter profile page.
 - c. Retweet with a comment any one (1) of the Wife on Fire challenge tweets on the Country Wife Chronicles Twitter profile page.
 - d. Share one of the Wife on Fire Challenge posts on participant's personal Twitter profile with the @countrywifeblog tag.
 - e. Like and comment on any one of the Wife on Fire Challenge Instagram posts on the Country Wife Chronicles Instagram page.
 - f. Sign up for the Country Wife Chronicles email subscription at <u>www.countrywifechronicles.com</u> during the Giveaway timeframe.
- viii. **Winner Selection.** Winners selected at random at the close of the sweepstakes and announced within 7 days of the deadline date. The number of eligible entries

received determines the odds of winning. Winner must meet all eligibility requirements and otherwise comply with these Official Rules to claim the prize.

- ix. **Winner Notification.** Winner will be notified via the email address provided when commenting on Country Wife Chronicles within 48 hours after the entry deadline date. Winner must respond within 48 hours of notification or forfeit the prize, in which case an alternate winner will be selected.
- x. **Privacy Policy.** Giveaway entrants leaving a comment subject their name and email to public view and provide Country Wife Chronicles with the right to publicize entrant's name upon winning a prize. Acceptance of prize constitutes permission to use winner's name and prize information for promotional purposes in any medium, except where prohibited by law, without further payment or other consideration.

xi. Limitation of Liability.

- a. Country Wife Chronicles will not be responsible for: (a) any late or lost entries; (b) telephone, electronic, hardware, software, network, Internet, or other computer or communications-related malfunctions or failures; or (c) any printing or typographical errors in materials associated with the giveaway.
- b. Country Wife Chronicles is not responsible for the prize once it has been mailed/shipped.
- c. Country Wife Chronicles is not liable in the event that the prize or sweepstakes in some way negatively impacts the winner.
- xii. **Social Network Disclaimer**. Use of a private social media accounts to promote this giveaway is at the entrant's sole discretion and is not required to enter. Giveaway is in no way associated with Facebook, Twitter, Pinterest, Instagram or any other social media account. No liability shall be placed on any of these Social Media Networks.
- xiii. **Winner List.** Winner will be announced via an addendum to the blog post "Wife on Fire Challenge {Week 4}: It's the Grand Finale!" within 7 days of the close of this giveaway.
- xiv. **Sponsor**. Country Wife Chronicles; <u>www.countrywifechronicles.com</u>; <u>countrywifechronicles@gmail.com</u>.
- XV. **Taxes.** ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL TAXES ASSOCIATED WITH THE RECEIPT OF ANY PRIZE ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE WINNER.
- xvi. **Prize Substitution.** Winner may not substitute the prize for any other prize or for cash, however, Country Wife Chronicles or the sponsoring company may substitute the prize for any other prize of equal or greater value, in its reasonable discretion, in the event the prize is not available for any reason outside of sponsor's reasonable control.
- xvii. **Errors and Disputes.** In the event of a dispute as to the ownership of any entry, the person whose name appears on the comment entry will be deemed to be the winner. It is your responsibility to control access to your email account. Any disputes to be resolved at the sole discretion of Country Wife Chronicles. All decisions made by Country Wife Chronicles are final. By entering the giveaway, you agree to be bound by the decisions of Country Wife Chronicles and these official rules. You and your entries may be disqualified if you attempt to circumvent these official rules.

- xviii. **Right to Cancel.** The giveaway may be canceled, suspended and/or modified, in whole or in part, if in the opinion of Country Wife Chronicles, any fraud, technical failure or other factor beyond its control impairs the integrity of the giveaway.
- xix. General Release. By entering the giveaway through Country Wife Chronicles, you release Country Wife Chronicles from any liability whatsoever, and waive any and all causes of action, related to any claims, costs, injuries, losses or damages of any kind arising out of or in connection with the giveaway or delivery, misdelivery or acceptance of any prize (including, without limitation, claims, costs, injuries, losses and damages related to personal injuries, death, damage to or destruction of property, rights of publicity or privacy, defamation or portrayal in a false light, whether intentional or unintentional), whether under a theory of contract, tort (including negligence), warranty or other theory.
- *xx.* Void where prohibited by law.

The above sweepstakes/giveaway rules are Country Wife Chronicles' best attempt to

adhere to the guidelines, rules and regulations as required by law.